

Civil Appeal No. 165/2016
CNR No. :- MHRGO10031182016
Vijeta V/s. Noorjaha

:: ORDER BELOW EXH. 12 ::

01. Parties and advocate of appellants are absent. Heard advocate for respondents. He submitted that, since last so many dates the appellants are remaining absent and not arguing the appeal. Hence, he requested for rejecting the application.

02. Perused record. It reveals that, since, 06.09.2017 the appeal is ready for hearing. On 26.09.2019 and 03.10.2019, it is kept for passing DID order. Two dates laps thereafter. According to the appellants, they challenged order on Exh. 9 dt. 03.10.2019. However, there is absolutely no evidence on record to that effect. Sufficient chances already granted. No sufficient reasons. Hence, I pass the following order.

:: ORDER ::

1. Application is dismissed with cost.

Alibag,
Date :- 27/11/2019

Sd/-
(R.G.Malashetti)
District Judge-3, Raigad-Alibag,

