

Reg. Civil Appeal No. 165/2016  
CNR No. :- MHRGO10031182016  
Vijayta V/s. Nurjaha

**:: ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 ::**

01. Parties and advocate of appellants are absent even called repetadely. Heard Advocate of respondents. He submitted that, there is no writ petition and inspite of fixing the matter for DID order, the appellants are neither turning nor arguing the appeal. Hence, he requested for passing D.I.D. Order. No reasons to adjourn passing of DID order. However, also, keep the proceeding for passing DID order on next date.

Alibag,  
Date : 11/12/2019

Sd/-  
(R.G.Malashetti)  
District Judge-3, Raigad-Alibag.